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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Assembly District 23

 4,660 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 393 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,085 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,085 

 1,895 DAVID EISENBACH

 2,629 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ANGELA BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEESER BANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,544 

Unrecorded  541 

Assembly District 24

 5,164 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 242 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,437 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,437 

 1,638 DAVID EISENBACH

 2,943 LETITIA JAMES

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHOPRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERI RAMMERIZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIELA CABREJA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUZ THALASSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 5 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,604 

Unrecorded  833 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Assembly District 25

 4,454 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 149 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,634 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,634 

 1,427 DAVID EISENBACH

 2,095 LETITIA JAMES

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LACHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PALAGANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHANA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN HU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,541 

Unrecorded  1,093 

Assembly District 26

 5,357 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 244 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,620 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,620 

 2,282 DAVID EISENBACH

 2,320 LETITIA JAMES

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL D. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI FLEIRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,613 

Unrecorded  1,007 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Assembly District 27

 4,064 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 273 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,363 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,363 

 1,417 DAVID EISENBACH

 2,268 LETITIA JAMES

 1 BRIAN JAMES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY HOWNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,694 

Unrecorded  669 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Assembly District 28

 4,902 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 223 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,147 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,147 

 1,885 DAVID EISENBACH

 2,634 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ALAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE OROL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PURCELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIPE PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD M SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JED REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER L. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN BERGER KROCHAK (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARRININ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,547 

Unrecorded  600 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Assembly District 29

 6,899 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 316 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,257 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,257 

 666 DAVID EISENBACH

 5,993 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ALICIA HEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOHAMMAD T. RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S. BASHINA (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,683 

Unrecorded  574 

Assembly District 30

 4,928 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 207 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,166 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,166 

 1,680 DAVID EISENBACH

 2,556 LETITIA JAMES

 1 AHMED RIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KASZUBA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS CAPPELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LOHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT (BOB) MARCHETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,253 

Unrecorded  913 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Assembly District 31

 4,673 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 211 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,911 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,911 

 723 DAVID EISENBACH

 3,631 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERICK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 IMDAP KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,376 

Unrecorded  535 

Assembly District 32

 8,331 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 324 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,696 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,696 

 884 DAVID EISENBACH

 7,054 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEM JEWSBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE A. UTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,961 

Unrecorded  735 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Assembly District 33

 7,184 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 245 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,448 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,448 

 845 DAVID EISENBACH

 5,920 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT ANDERS SR. (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT VAUGHN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM OMOWATE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,784 

Unrecorded  664 

Assembly District 34

 4,361 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 111 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,505 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,505 

 1,135 DAVID EISENBACH

 2,376 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ANDREW BURTLESS (WRITE-IN)

 7 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 10 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVAN MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEULGI KANG (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,551 

Unrecorded  954 

Page 8 of 17



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Assembly District 35

 5,025 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 255 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,313 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,313 

 899 DAVID EISENBACH

 3,301 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ANDREW DEMASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN ARMSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIACISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BAELISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,232 

Unrecorded  1,081 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Assembly District 36

 4,852 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 128 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,015 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,015 

 1,115 DAVID EISENBACH

 3,266 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ED GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASY MOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE PINZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LO BRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL L.HONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH E. GREED, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SCHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TI RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISCH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER OCON (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,404 

Unrecorded  611 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Assembly District 37

 5,416 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 107 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,588 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,588 

 1,216 DAVID EISENBACH

 3,566 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ALKEIA R. BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVARU JAVIER MARGADES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MARIA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY J. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICENTE FOX (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,805 

Unrecorded  783 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Assembly District 38

 3,751 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 54 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,836 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,836 

 1,088 DAVID EISENBACH

 2,009 LETITIA JAMES

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRANAUTH SHIWRATAIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RAMALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN M. OVERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUIZ VOIT (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WANDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,114 

Unrecorded  722 

Assembly District 39

 3,778 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 53 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,855 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,855 

 957 DAVID EISENBACH

 2,074 LETITIA JAMES

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 5 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MOOLERRST (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.C. POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,053 

Unrecorded  802 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Assembly District 40

 4,802 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 214 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,038 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,038 

 1,475 DAVID EISENBACH

 2,165 LETITIA JAMES

 3 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. RICKLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYFAYEAY JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,654 

Unrecorded  1,384 

Page 13 of 17



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 92,601 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,749 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 557 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  96,914 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  96,914 

 23,227 DAVID EISENBACH

 58,800 LETITIA JAMES

 2 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED RIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT ANDERS SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA HEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALKEIA R. BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVARU JAVIER MARGADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BURTLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DEMASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE OROL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 6 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETI (WRITE-IN)

 6 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JAMES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KASZUBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN ARMSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PURCELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHOPRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRANAUTH SHIWRATAIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RAMALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS CAPPELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 DERI RAMMERIZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERICK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. RICKLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIPE PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

 18 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIACISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIELA CABREJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEM JEWSBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LACHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD M SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 15 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MOOLERRST (WRITE-IN)

 2 IMDAP KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVAN MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.C. POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JED REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER L. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MARIA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN M. OVERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LOHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PALAGANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASY MOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY J. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE A. UTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUZ THALASSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYFAYEAY JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE PINZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL D. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOHAMMAD T. RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHANA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEESER BANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LO BRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BAELISH (WRITE-IN)

 6 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL L.HONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI FLEIRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CHEW (WRITE-IN)

 8 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S. BASHINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT (BOB) MARCHETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH E. GREED, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUIZ VOIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SCHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEULGI KANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN BERGER KROCHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TI RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISCH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER OCON (WRITE-IN)

 168 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICENTE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT VAUGHN III (WRITE-IN)

 2 WANDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARRININ (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:15:04AM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 WILLIAM OMOWATE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY HOWNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  82,413 

Unrecorded  14,501 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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